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METHODOLOGY

This poll was conducted between June 6- 7, 2024, among a
sample of 2,202 adults. The interviews were conducted
online, and the data were weighted to approximate a target
sample of adults based on age, gender, race, educational
attainment, region, gender by age, and race by educational
attainment. Results from the full survey have a margin of
error of plus or minus 2 percentage points.



Key Takeaways

1 One-in-five adults are not too aware or not at all aware of lactose-free milk
options in public places (e.g. grocery stores, schools, hospitals, etc.)
(21%).

2 Eight-in-ten Americans think it is important for hospitals (82%), public

school lunches (81%), and federal nutrition programs (80%) to provide
lactose-free milk options for individuals who are lactose intolerant.

3 Americans support for federal funding to ensure lactose-free milk
availability (72%) and assist in educational initiatives about the benefits of
lactose-free milk (69%).
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LACTOSE-FREE MILK OPTIONS

One-in-five adults are not too aware or not at all aware of lactose-free milk optionsin
public spaces (e.g. grocery stores, schools, hospitals, etc.).

How aware are you of the availability of lactose-free milk options in public places (e.g. grocery stores, schools, hospitals, etc.)?

70%

21%
[ : ]
. 10%
14% 7%
Very aware Somewhat aware Not too aware Not at all aware Don't know/ Never
heard
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LACTOSE-FREE MILK OPTIONS

Awareness is lowest among GenZers, with just 28% saying they are very aware and 36%
somewhat aware. Adults without college degrees are also less aware than other groups,
with one-third (34%) saying they are very aware and 36% only somewhat aware.

How aware are you of the availability of lactose-free milk options in public places (e.g. grocery stores, schools, hospitals, etc.)?

@ Veyaware @ Somewhat aware Don't know/ Never @ Nottooaware @  Not at all aware Total

heard Aware

Adults 10% 70%

Gender Male 7% 71%

Gender Female 12% 69%

[ eners: roo7-2012 15% 64%
Millennials: 1981-1996 12% 14% 5% 70%
Genbers: 1965-1980 10% 73%

Baby Boomers: 1946-1964+ | S S S2s e <% T 71%
Ethioty: Wi (Nor-Hispario) 8% 1%
Eticiy: Hsparic 14% 70%

Ethnicity: Black (Nor-Hispanic) 1% I 70%
Ethnicity: Asian + Othe (Non-Hspanic) 1% 63%
[ Eaue:< College 13% 66%
Educ: Bachelors degree | . 7/ S N Ssan 4% A 7%
Educ: Post-grad | < S S 4% LN 6%
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Total Aware = % Very aware + % Somewhataware



LACTOSE-FREE MILK OPTIONS

Four-in-five adults think the availability of lactose-free milk options in hospitals, public
school lunches, and federal nutrition programs is important.

How important, if at all, is it for each of the following to provide lactose-free milk options for individuals who are lactose intolerant?

Very important Somewhat important Don't know/ No Not too important Not at all
Total
opinion important
Important

Three-fourths of parents think it
is important for public schools
to offer lactose-free milk options
during lunch (77%)

10% EXO 82%

Hospitals

Federal nutrition programs (e.g. SNAP, WIC) 10% 6% 4% 80%

10% R4 81%

Public school lunches

Dollar or corner stores selling food 1% 14% 6%

68%

Total Important= % Very important+ % Somewhatimportant

WV, MORNING CONSULT’




LACTOSE-FREE MILK OPTIONS

Lower earners (<$50k), urban dwellers, millennials and women are more likely than other
groupsto thinkit is very important for dollar/corners stores to sell lactose-free options

How important, if at all, is it for each of the following to provide lactose-free milk options for individuals who are lactose intolerant?

Gender Generation Income Community

Baby
Boomers

% very important Adults Male Female GenZ |Millennials| GenX <$50k | $50-$100k | $100k+ Urban | Suburban Rural

Hospitals 58% 61%

Federal nutrition programs (e.g.
SNAP, WIC)

Public school lunches

7

D°"ar°r°°r?oeor dSt°resse'"”9 36% | 32% | 40% | 34% | 39% | 36% | 34% | 38% | 34% | 30% | 39% | 35% | 33%
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LACTOSE-FREE MILK OPTIONS

Americans support federal funding to ensure the availability of lactose-free milk and to
provide support for education initiatives about its benefits.

Would you support or oppose federal funding for each of the following related to lactose-free milk?

@ Strongly support @ Somewhat support Don't know/ No @ Somewhat oppose @ Strongly oppose
opinion Total

Support

Federal funding to ensure the availability of
lactose-free milk to individuals with a lactose
intolerance

14% BRI 200,

Federal funding to provide support for education
initiatives about the benefits of lactose-free
milk

16% 9% 6% 69%

Total support= % Strongly support+ % Somewhatsupport
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LACTOSE-FREE MILK OPTIONS

Two-thirds of conservative adults (67%) support federal funding to ensure the availability
of lactose-free milk to individuals with a lactose-intolerance, while 74% of moderates and
83% of liberals support use of federal funds for this purpose.

Would you support or oppose federal funding for each of the following related to lactose-free milk? Federal funding to ensure the availability of lactose-free
milk to individuals with a lactose intolerance

@ Strongly support @ Somewhat support Don't know/ No @ Somewhatoppose @@ Strongly oppose Total
opinion Support

Adults 37% 14% 10% 5% 72%

Ethnicity: White (Non-Hispanic) 37% 13% 9% 6% 72%
Ethnicity: Hispanic 37% 15% 12% 71%

Ethnicity: Black (Non-Hispanic) 43% 14% 8% 75%

Ethnicity: Asian + Other (Non-Hispanic) 29% 18% 10% 69%

4 ldeo: Liberal (1-3) 46% 8% A 83% )

Ideo: Moderate (4) 36% 15% 9% 73%

Ideo: Conservative (5-7) 31% 10% 14% 9% 66% /

Total support= % Strongly support+ % Somewhatsupport
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LACTOSE-FREE MILK OPTIONS

Two-thirds of conservatives (64%) support federal funding to support education
initiatives about the benefits of lactose-free milk. Three-quarters of Black (74%) and
Hispanic (73%) support federal funding for this purpose.

Would you support or oppose federal funding for each of the following related to lactose-free milk? Federal funding to provide support for education initiatives
about the benefits of lactose-free milk

‘ Strongly support ‘ Somewhat support Don't know/ No ‘ Somewhat oppose ‘ Strongly oppose
opinion Total
Support
Adults 32% 16% 9% 6% 69%

Ethnicity: White (Non-Hispanic) 29% 16% 10% 8% 63%

Ethnicity: Hispanic 36% 15% 8% 73%

Ethnicity: Black (Non-Hispanic) 44% 15% 8% 4% LA

%
X

Ethnicity: Asian + Other (Non-Hispanic) 29% 20% 8% 68%

Ideo: Liberal (1-3) 39% 10% 7% 80%

Ideo: Moderate (4) 33% 17% 9% 4% 70%

[ Ideo: Conservative (5-7) 27% 12% 13% 1% 64% J

Total support= % Strongly support+ % Somewhatsupport
¥, MORNING CONSULT’ 11




NV MORNING CONSULT

© 2023 Morning Consult. All Rights Reserved.



	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10
	Slide Number 11
	Slide Number 12

